E2 E3
VW VG VF
Control Valves
Two position, spring return control valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F248.4 E2 E3
2
E2 E3
This valve is designed for on/off control for heating and cooling

subject to change.
Venturi products made from fabricated materials may vary ±1/16 inch per component.
Model Order Designation
D
A A
C
3-Way
B
2-Way
E2 - VT2222G13B02
1/2” - 2-Way, CU = 2.5, 120 VAC
A = 24 Vac, B = 120 VAC
D = 208 Vac, U = 230 VAC
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F248.4 E2 E3
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F248.4 E2 E3 04.2015
Articles
Nominal Dimensions (Inches) & Weights (Pounds)
Size Model Type Weight A B C D
1/2”
E2 - VT2221G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2222G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2223G13 (-) 020
2-Way N.C. 3
1.375 .0875 1.3125 3.375
E2 - VT2221G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2222G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2223G13 (-) 020
2-Way N.O. 3
E3 - VT3221G13 (-) 020
E3 - VT3222G13 (-) 020
E3 - VT3223G13 (-) 020
3-Way N.C. & N.O. 3
Nominal Dimensions (Inches) & Weights (Pounds) / Cv Rates
Size Model Type Weight A B C D
3/4”
E2 - VT2322G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2323G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2325G13 (-) 020
E2 - VT2327G13 (-) 020
2-Way N.C. 3
1.6875 .0875 1.4375 3.625
E2 - VT2322G23 (-) 020
E2 - VT2323G23 (-) 020
E2 - VT2325G23 (-) 020
E2 - VT2327G23 (-) 020
2-Way N.O. 3
E3 - VT3322G13 (-) 020
E3 - VT3323G13 (-) 020
E3 - VT3325G13 (-) 020
E3 - VT3327G13 (-) 020
3-Way N.C. & N.O. 3
1”
E2 - VT2427G13 (-) 020 2-Way N.C. 3
1.6875 .0875 1.6875 3.625E2 - VT2427G23 (-) 020 2-Way N.O. 3
E3 - VT3427G13 (-) 020 3-Way N.C. & N.O. 3
``
D
A A
C
3-Way
B
2-Way
D
A A
C
3-Way